L. NEW BUSINESS: 
1. Initial resolution authorizing one or more loans under one or more loan agreements between Blount County, 

Tennessee and the Public Building Authority of Blount County, Tennessee in an aggregate principal amount 
of not to exceed Nine Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,100,000). 

2. Resolution authorizing one or more loans under one or more loan agreements between Blount County, Ten-
nessee and the Public Building Authority of Blount County, Tennessee in an aggregate principal amount of 
not to exceed Nine Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,100,000) and execution and delivery of one or 
more loan agreements and other documents relating to said borrowing; providing for the application of the 
proceeds of said borrowing and the payment of the County’s obligations under the loan agreements; con-
senting to the assignment of the County’s obligations under the loan agreements;

[...]

Roll Call: 

NAY:  

INITIAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ONE OR MORE LOANS UNDER 
ONE OR MORE LOAN AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BLOUNT COUNTY, 
TENNESSEE AND THE PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY OF BLOUNT 
COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF 
NOT TO EXCEED NINE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($9,100,000). 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee (the 
"County") has determined that it is necessary and advisable to borrow funds and incur 
indebtedness for certain public improvements as more fully set forth herein;